
Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (Autonomous) 

(Affiliated to AU, Approved by AICTE & Accredited by NBA & NAAC)

Sangivalasa-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District 
ONANAM BRA 
ANITS Phone: 08933-2250083/84/87 

Fax: 226395

Website: www.anits.edu.in 
email: principal@anits.edu.in 

Date: 23.02.2022 
Ref: ANITS/Gen-12/Circular/2021-22/55 

CIRCULAR

This is to inform that 1QAC of ANITS in collaboration with Dept. of Chemical 

Engineering, ANITS organizes a one day Research Methodologies Seminar on the 

following theme. 

Resource Person: Dr. S.K. Behara, Professor, VIT, Vellore 

Theme Publishing Quality Manuscripts in Peer reviewed Journals 

Date : 25-02-2022 

Time :01:00 PM to 03:00 PM 

Google meet link: https://meet.google.com/kti-chsz-crw 

All the faculty are hereby requested to attend the seminar without prejudice to the class 

work and any other important works.

R.ehat 
Convener, 1QAC PRINCIPAL 

To 
All HoDs & Staff 

Assistant Principals 
Convener, 1QAC 
Files of IQAC & Office 
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DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING  
 

26.02.2022 

Repot on one-day Research methodology seminar 

 

Title: Publishing Quality Manuscripts in Peer Reviewed Journals 

Resource Person: Dr. S.K. Behera, Professor, School of Chemical Engineering, VIT-
Vellore 

Date: 25.02.2022 

Mode: Online 

IQAC in collaboration with Department of Chemical Engineering organised one day 
seminar/interactive session for Faculty of ANITS on publishing papers with the following 
objectives: 

1. To improve the capability of faculty to write good scientific/research papers 
2. To highlight the importance of writing of scientific/research papers 

 

Figure-1: Online screenshot of the presentation 

Dr. Behera in his talk has demonstrated the need for research paper writing. He has given the 
different types of research papers, identification of good quality journals of the faculty 



domine. He has also given the structure of the good research paper, dos and don’ts in the 
frame work check list to be followed etc. 

 

Figure-2: Explaining the different types of research articles 

He has given the tips to present the data in various formats, attractive way to represent 
graphs, avoid the errors etc. He emphasized the common mistakes that faculty are doing and 
asked the faculty to overcome while writing the paper. 

Around the 100 faculty members across the college has participated in the seminar and 60 
faculty have given their feedback. 

The following are the outcome of the feedback: 

 



 

 

 



Time allotted for the seminar 
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Overall Rating 
60 responses 
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Figure-3 to 9: Feedback Analvsis 
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First name Last name Email Duration Time joined Time exited
Dr. Jana Bhaskara Rao bhaskar.ece@anits.edu.in 28 min 01:02 PM 01:57 PM
I Grace Asha Roy graceasha.cse@anits.edu.in 4 min 02:02 PM 02:06 PM
Prof. G. Raja Rao hod_eee@anits.edu.in 1 hr 44 min 01:15 PM 03:00 PM
SureshKumar sure***********@***.com 38 min 02:21 PM 03:00 PM
Bhanusri A bhanusri.it@anits.edu.in 1 hr 13 min 01:18 PM 02:59 PM
Dhanamjaya A dhanamjay.eee@anits.edu.in 1 hr 40 min 01:20 PM 02:59 PM
K AMARAVATHI amaravathi.cse@anits.edu.in 2 hr 12:59 PM 02:59 PM
Chitturi Anil anil.che@anits.edu.in 1 hr 49 min 12:55 PM 02:44 PM
Pradeep Kumar B pradeep.me@anits.edu.in 19 min 01:16 PM 01:35 PM
Siva Jyothi B sivajyothi.cse@anits.edu.in 1 hr 48 min 01:11 PM 03:00 PM
Prof. B. NagaRaju hodmech@anits.edu.in 59 min 01:15 PM 02:14 PM
Abhibunnisa Begum abegum.english@anits.edu.in 14 min 01:07 PM 01:21 PM
Shishir Kumar Behera shis******@***.com 2 hr 7 min 12:52 PM 02:59 PM
Rupesh Kumar Ch. K. rupeshkumar.cse@anits.edu.in 26 min 02:27 PM 02:53 PM
Anjali Chemical anjali.che@anits.edu.in 54 min 01:46 PM 02:40 PM
Pradeep Chemical pradeep.che@anits.edu.in 1 hr 39 min 01:01 PM 02:40 PM
chemical class1 chemical_class1@anits.edu.in 2 hr 15 min 12:45 PM 03:00 PM
anushad.cse@anits.edu.in cse anushad.cse@anits.edu.in 4 min 01:46 PM 02:51 PM
swathip cse swathip.cse@anits.edu.in 1 hr 39 min 01:21 PM 03:00 PM
Ashwani D ashwani.cse@anits.edu.in 14 min 01:15 PM 01:29 PM
Srilakshmi D srilakshmi.eee@anits.edu.in 52 min 01:41 PM 03:00 PM
Dr.K.Selvani Deepthi selvanideepthi.cse@anits.edu.in 1 hr 17 min 01:43 PM 03:00 PM
Ms.M.Nirmala ece nirmala.ece@anits.edu.in 1 hr 52 min 01:03 PM 02:54 PM
Ms.V.Shireesha ece shireesha.ece@anits.edu.in 1 hr 31 min 01:28 PM 03:00 PM
Dr. Jagadish G gjagadish.cse@anits.edu.in 1 hr 1 min 01:59 PM 03:00 PM
Sabirunnisa Gouse sabirunnisa.english@anits.edu.in 24 min 01:01 PM 02:27 PM
lavanya gumpena lava**************@***.com 24 min 02:30 PM 02:54 PM
Darsi Gurumahesh gmgurumaheshbt.che@anits.edu.in19 min 01:23 PM 01:42 PM
Pavan Kumar Ijjada i.pavankumar.me@anits.edu.in 3 min 01:33 PM 01:37 PM
mswathi it mswathi.it@anits.edu.in 46 min 01:54 PM 02:40 PM
Anupama IT anupama.it@anits.edu.in 1 hr 40 min 01:00 PM 02:40 PM
HOD IT hod_it@anits.edu.in 1 hr 22 min 01:18 PM 02:40 PM
Dr Vijaya Kumar J vijayakumar.eee@anits.edu.in 2 hr 13 min 12:45 PM 03:00 PM
Uday Venkatesh J uday.eee@anits.edu.in 16 min 01:37 PM 01:54 PM
Sai Hari Priyanka J.S.V haripriyanka.it@anits.edu.in 1 hr 50 min 12:50 PM 02:40 PM
Vepa Jagan dr.jagan.chemistry@anits.edu.in 25 min 01:07 PM 01:32 PM
Vikranth Jampa vikranth.ce@anits.edu.in 1 hr 22 min 01:21 PM 02:59 PM
Marline joys kumari marline.cse@anits.edu.in 6 min 01:30 PM 01:36 PM
Bhanu Tej J  v bhanutej.me@anits.edu.in 59 min 01:15 PM 02:14 PM
Lavanya K lavanya.eee@anits.edu.in 22 min 01:17 PM 01:39 PM
Sunandha Tulasi K sunandhatulasi.english@anits.edu.in13 min 02:20 PM 02:33 PM
swathi K swathi.it@anits.edu.in 1 hr 01:53 PM 03:00 PM
SURYANARAYANA KADALI ksuryanarayana.ce@anits.edu.in 1 hr 01:21 PM 02:44 PM
Sharada Katragadda sharada.it@anits.edu.in 1 hr 4 min 01:10 PM 02:14 PM
Kiran Kumar Kavala Kavala kiran_kavala.eee@anits.edu.in 55 min 01:40 PM 02:50 PM
YASHODA KOTANA yashoda.ece@anits.edu.in 53 min 01:59 PM 02:54 PM
Sirlapu. Anand Kumar anand.maths@anits.edu.in 7 min 01:23 PM 01:30 PM
Sudheer Kumar sudh******@***.com 50 min 02:08 PM 02:58 PM
Pappu Prasanna kumari prasanna.english@anits.edu.in 26 min 02:33 PM 03:00 PM



radha kumari radhakumari.english@anits.edu.in 2 min 02:20 PM 02:21 PM
Dinesh L dinesh.eee@anits.edu.in 13 min 01:37 PM 01:50 PM
Vijay L vijay.eee@anits.edu.in 1 hr 25 min 01:35 PM 02:59 PM
N LOKESWARI lokeswari.cse@anits.edu.in 47 min 01:26 PM 02:13 PM
Navya Sri M navyasri.it@anits.edu.in 1 hr 23 min 01:17 PM 02:40 PM
Sudheer Kumar M sudheer.eee@anits.edu.in 35 min 01:23 PM 01:58 PM
DIVAKAR M. divakar.eee@anits.edu.in 19 min 01:15 PM 01:49 PM
Kaniganti China Malakondaiah kaniganti.che@anits.edu.in 1 hr 34 min 01:06 PM 02:40 PM
Dr. Srinivasa Rao Mallipudi m.srinivasarao.me@anits.edu.in 27 min 01:08 PM 01:39 PM
Koteswara Rao Maradana koteswararao.che@anits.edu.in 1 hr 46 min 01:00 PM 02:59 PM
Dr. M. Vinod Babu MECHANICAL m.vinodhbabu.me@anits.edu.in 48 min 01:26 PM 02:14 PM
Lakshmi Prasad B.S. MECHANICAL b.s.l.prasad.me@anits.edu.in 14 min 01:16 PM 02:05 PM
Kirshna Chaitanya MKSS chaitanya.ce@anits.edu.in 1 hr 22 min 01:22 PM 03:00 PM
Dr. Venkata Subba Rao Muvva hod_maths@anits.edu.in 31 min 01:20 PM 01:50 PM
Kiran N kiran_n.eee@anits.edu.in 7 min 01:15 PM 01:42 PM
Tamminana Narasimha nars******@***.com 30 min 01:36 PM 02:08 PM
KrishNA P pkrishna.cse@anits.edu.in 1 hr 29 min 01:26 PM 02:55 PM
Murugapandiyan P muragapandiyan.ece@anits.edu.in 1 hr 20 min 01:00 PM 02:32 PM
N Padmaja hod_chemistry@anits.edu.in 17 min 01:40 PM 02:34 PM
Madhavi Latha Physics madhavilatha.physics@anits.edu.in1 hr 24 min 01:33 PM 02:57 PM
Dasari Prasad dprasad.cse@anits.edu.in 1 hr 17 min 01:14 PM 02:35 PM
S Ratan Kumar sratankumar.cse@anits.edu.in 2 hr 8 min 12:51 PM 02:59 PM
dhanu redmi9i dhan********@***.com 38 min 01:26 PM 02:35 PM
Mantripragada Rekha Sundari mrekhasundari.it@anits.edu.in 1 hr 28 min 01:12 PM 02:40 PM
Dr Swaroopa Rani Routh swarooparani.chemistry@anits.edu.in1 hr 48 min 01:09 PM 03:00 PM
divakar r vl divakarrvln.eee@anits.edu.in 1 hr 7 min 01:27 PM 02:34 PM
srinivas s ssrinivas.ece@anits.edu.in 1 hr 19 min 01:30 PM 02:54 PM
Harish S harish.eee@anits.edu.in 24 min 01:22 PM 01:47 PM
Joshua S joshua.cse@anits.edu.in 6 min 01:12 PM 01:28 PM
Siva Kumar S sivakumar.chemistry@anits.edu.in 26 min 12:56 PM 01:25 PM
Prakash S.J.V. prakash.eee@anits.edu.in 2 hr 1 min 12:58 PM 03:00 PM
Ram Prasad Reddy Sadi reddysadi.it@anits.edu.in 2 hr 6 min 12:32 PM 02:40 PM
R Sai Chandu rschandu.ce@anits.edu.in 1 hr 26 min 01:18 PM 02:44 PM
Raavi Satish satish.eee@anits.edu.in 2 hr 15 min 12:36 PM 02:56 PM
Prof.K. Siva Prasad ksp.me@anits.edu.in 53 min 12:48 PM 01:46 PM
Peruri Siva V N B Guptapsvnbgupta.me@anits.edu.in 58 min 01:01 PM 01:59 PM
SATHAR SK sathar.cse@anits.edu.in 41 min 01:41 PM 02:24 PM
B Somasekhar somasekhar.ece@anits.edu.in 1 hr 7 min 01:08 PM 02:54 PM
Dr. Vijaya Bhaskar Somu svijayabhaskar.eee@anits.edu.in 1 hr 49 min 01:05 PM 02:54 PM
CHIPPADA SRINIVAS csrinivas.ce@anits.edu.in 13 min 01:22 PM 01:34 PM
Dr. Balamurali Surakasi balamurali.eee@anits.edu.in 1 hr 58 min 12:56 PM 02:54 PM
Serwani Swamy G. hod_english@anits.edu.in 1 hr 37 min 01:09 PM 02:46 PM
Anitha T anitha.cse@anits.edu.in 23 min 01:24 PM 02:14 PM
Subrahmanyam T. subrahmanyam.eee@anits.edu.in 1 hr 42 min 01:12 PM 02:53 PM
Deepa Thumma deepa.english@anits.edu.in 1 hr 01:44 PM 03:00 PM
Dr. Varanasi Usha Bala ushabala.cse@anits.edu.in 29 min 01:24 PM 02:14 PM
Anil Kumar V anil.eee@anits.edu.in 10 min 01:36 PM 01:49 PM
Annapoorn V vannapoorna.it@anits.edu.in 1 hr 39 min 01:01 PM 02:40 PM
Dr  Suresh V vsuresh.it@anits.edu.in 1 hr 9 min 01:06 PM 03:00 PM
Rangavalli V rangavalli.eee@anits.edu.in 1 hr 40 min 12:55 PM 03:00 PM



Dr. Ch. V.N. Raja chvnraja.eee@anits.edu.in 1 hr 54 min 01:00 PM 02:54 PM
Paluru Viswarupachary viswam.physics@anits.edu.in 1 hr 43 min 12:55 PM 02:44 PM
Dr. Lenin V R leninvr.me@anits.edu.in 2 hr 7 min 12:51 PM 03:00 PM
Bheem Sankar Rao Y bheemsankar.physics@anits.edu.in1 hr 24 min 01:35 PM 03:00 PM
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